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w. Input Cost Capacitor and Inductor
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= Output Data System
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53.3

I — Output Graph of System at High Voltage Side
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Output Graph of System at High Voltage Side
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Output Graph of System at High Voltage Side
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IEC 1000 - 2 - 2 -1990[4]

5,19
IEEE std.519-1992[2]

5.18

IEC 1000 -2 -4 -

5.20

62




- Standard Limited

HARMQVOLTAGE DISTORTION LIMITS AT ANY POINT ON THE SYSTEM. I*)
(Including Background Level*)

Voltage at PCC.(kV) 0.400 111,12.22 and 24 33 63 115and above 3
Order at (h) 2 2 175 1 0.82 0.50 3
Orderat (] 3 4 3 2 163 1.00

_ Orderat{i 4 2 175 1 0.82 0.50
Order at () 5 4 3 2 163 1.00
Order at () 6 2 175 1 0.82 050 g
__ Orderat() 7 4 3 2 163 1.00
o< 310 e oo A0 T ATKe A _ SIQD....... _ ClLEfL-.... s
PERMITTED HARMONIC CURRENTS FOR ANY ONE CONSUMER AT PCC. (A)

Voltage at PCC.(kV) 0.400 111.12,22 and 24 33 69 | 115 and above hJ
Order at (h) 2 48 13 1 8.8 5
Order at (h) 3 34 8 7 5.9 4
Order at (h) 4 22 6 5 4.3 3
Order atfh) 5 56 10 9 ™ 4
Order at (h) 6 u 4 4 3.3 2

_ Orderat(h) 7 40 8 6 49 3

1 ' [

2 518 b o

— Standard Limited

2 5.19 IEC 1000-2-2 1000-2-4



: — Standard Limited
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Utility System

IEEE std. 519- 1992

Zy,

(High Voltage Bus)
PCC
(Low Voltage Bus) |:“’>
| | I I Q)
D) ) D)
Harmonic Source Motor Load Linear Load

2 521



5.1

System Transformer Harmonie Motor Load Linear Load
Load
12 kv,50 Hz 2000 kVA 500 kw 350 kw 1380 Volt 250 kw
MVA= 100 12 kV/400 V 380 Volt Efficiency = 90% 380 Volt
XR =10 Loss =30 KW Power factor  Power factor Power factor

%t =6 0.5 Lagging 0.8 Lagging 0.75 Lagging
1Lock Rotor = 6

5.2 " Harmonic Load
Harmonie Order Mag (% 1) Harmonie Order Mag (% 1)
5 20 19 2.7
1 14 23 2.0
1 1.3 25 1.6
13 5.7 29 14
17 35 31 1.2
(). ( )
5.21
(Impedance Ratio)w
53 54
5.3
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side

Volt % h Volt %

h Volt % h Vot %
1 380 100 19 728 192

5

1

12000 100 19 55.76 0.46
1443 380 23 648 171 11036 0.92 23 49.64 041
1412 371 25 562 148 108.02 090 25 4298 0.36

11 1153 3.03 29 565 149 11 8821 074 29 4323 036

13 1061 279 31 515 136 13 8123 068 31 3941 033

17 848 223 17 64.88 0.54

~N O = ==
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Low Voltage Side

High Voltage Side

66

V,, (Volt) 381.20 V(dd (Volt) 12002.22
thdv (%) 1.94 THDV (%) 1.92
) 55
5.5
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
Order | Harm Source | Transformer | Motor | Linear Load System
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) | Limit(A)

5 303.87 266.76 33.58 14.64 8.89 10

7 212.71 186.51 23.49 14.22 6.22 8
11 110.91 96.94 12.21 11.56 3.23 7
13 86.60 75.53 9.52 10.63 2.52 6
17 53.18 46.13 5.81 8.48 1.54 2
19 41.02 35.47 4.47 7.29 1.18 1
23 30.39 26.09 3.29 6.49 0.87 -
25 24.31 20.78 2.62 5.62 0.69 -
29 21.27 18.02 2.27 5.65 0.60 -
31 18.23 19,377 1.94 Drkd 0.51 -
PPN 405.21 355.12 44.71 30.34 11.84 -

1
55 19 ( )
118 A 1A
5.6 5.7
5.6
Expected Power factor 0.85
Filter Q factor 50
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13
1

5.7

H

Range of Tuning Point
Order 5 th
Order 7 th

Order 11 th
Order 13 th

5.8

Volt
380
3.90
153
1.14
6.72
5.50

5.9

Vo, (Volt)
THDV(%)

%
100
1.03
1.98
1.88
1.77
1.45

5.8

Low Voltage Side

h
19
23
25
29
3l

Volt
4.76
4.28
3.72
3.77
3.45

Low Voltage Side

380.37
4.40

5.10

4.5
6.5
10.5
125

5.9

%
1.25
1.13
0.98
0.99
0.91

4.9
6.9
10.9
12.9
)
High Voltage Side
h Vot % h Vot
1 12000 100 19 3641
5 2981 025 23 3275
7 5759 048 25 2849
11 5467 046 29 28.88
13 5147 043 31 2643
17 4206 035
High Voltage Side
\ioia, (Volt) 12000.68
thdv (%) 1.07

67

%
0.30
0.27
0.24
0.24
0.22



5.10

ri

68

Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
Order | Harm Source | Transformer | Motor | Linear Load System
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) | Limit(A)
5 303.87 72.07 9.07 3.96 2.40 10
7 212.71 99.43 12.52 7.58 3.31 8
11 110.91 60.08 7.57 7.16 2.00 7
13 86.60 47.86 6.03 6.74 1.60 6
17 53.18 29.91 3.77 5.50 1.00 2
19 41.02 23.16 2.92 4.76 0.77 1
23 30.39 17.21 2.17 4.28 0.57
25 24.31 13.78 1.74 3.72 0.46 -
29 21.27 12.04 1.52 3.77 0.40 -
31 18.23 10.31 1.30 3.45 0.34
94 405.21 152.15 19.16 16.77 5.06 -
5t 5.11
b1 5h
Quantity Unit
Voltage Rating of Capacitor 525 Volt
Total kVAr of Capacitor 1280 kVAr
Tuning Point 4.5
Q-Factor 50
Size of each Capacitor 80 KVAr
Number of Capacitor 16 Unit
Size of Inductor 1205.26 A s
Inductance Value 0.034
Resistance of Inductor 0.957 mOhm
Capacitor Cost 580800 Baht
Inductor Cost 491400 Baht
Total Cost 1072200 Baht
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5.21
512
System Transformer Harmonie Motor Load Linear Load
Load
12 kV 150 Hz 2000 kVA 800 kW 400 kw 1380 Volt 200 kwW
MVASC = 100 12 kv/400 V 380 Volt Efficiency =90% 380 Volt
X/R =10 Loss =30 kW  Power factor Power factor Power factor
Y%z =7 0.5 Lagging 0.75 Lagging 0.4 Lagging
i 1Lock Rotor =6
543 Harmonic Load
Harmonie Order Mag (% 11) Harmonie Order Mag (% 11)
5 25 19 2.0
7 15 23 4.0
n 30 25 3.5
13 8.0 29 1.0
17 3.0 31 0.7
() ( )
f
514 515
514
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
Volt % h Volt % h Volt % h Volt %
1 380 100 19 9.32 245 1 12000 100 19 63.02 0.53
5 31.02 8.16 23 2244 5.90 5 209.69 1.75 23 151.74 1.26
7 26.02 6.85 25 21.27 5.60 7 175.96 1.47 25 143.88 1.20
n 81.57 21.47 29 7.0 1.84 11 551.6314.60 29 47.36 0.39
13 25.67 6.75 31 5.22 1.37 13 17357 1.45 31 35.30 0.29
17 12.54 3.30 17 8478 0.71



72

5.15
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
(VARRVS 393.23 V., (Volt) 12019.47
THDV(%) 26.61 THDV (%) 5.1
' 5.16
5.16
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
Order | Harm Source | Transformer | Motor | Linear Load System
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) I (%) Limit(%)
5 607.74 506.86 88.01 27.29 12.53 P
7 364.64 303.83 52.79 21.90 7.51 7
11 729.28 606.17 105.37 66.63 14.99 3.5
13 194.48 161.39 28.06 20.84 3.99 3.5
1174 72.93 60.28 10.48 10.11 1.49 2.5
19 48.62 40.09 6.97 7.51 0.99 2.5
23 97.24 79.75 13.87 18.03 1.97 1
25 85.08 69.57 12.10 17.08 172 1
29 24.31 19.74 3.43 5.62 0.49 1
31 17.02 13.77 2139 4.19 0.34 1
ERRY 1047.5 871.63 161.45 83.20 21.55 8
2
|EEE Std. 519 -1992 5.16 1 57,11 1131
23 25 | ) |EEE Std. 519-1992
5.17 5.18
5.17
Expected Power factor 0.95
Filter Q factor 60




5.18

}

Range of Tuning Point
Order 5 th
Order 7 th

~N o1 - =

13
1

Order 11 th
Order 13 th

().

5.19

Volt
380
9.21
401
141
1.95
1.55

5.20

V,,, (Volt
THDV(%)

%
100
2.42
1.06
0.37
0.51
041

5.19

Low Voltage Side

h
19
23
25
29
3

Volt
1.26
3.36
3.29
1.13
0.86

Low Voltage Side

380.18
3.06

5.21

4.5
6.5
10.5
12.5

5.20

%
0.33
0.89
0.87
0.30
0.23

~N O - =

13
17

High Voltage Side

Volt
12000
62.27
21.14

9.50
13.18
10.47

%

100
0.52
0.23
0.08
0.11
0.09

4.9
6.9
10.9
12.9

h Vot
19 853
23 22.76
25 2228
29 167
31 582

High Voltage Side

VvV R

THDV (%)

12000.26
0.65

73

%
0.07
0.19
0.19
0.06
0.05
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5.21
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
Order | Harm Source | Transformer | Motor | Linear Load System
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) 1 (%) Limit(%)
5 607.74 150.51 26.13 8.10 6.73 7
7 364.64 46.85 8.14 3.38 2.09 7
1 729.28 10.44 1.82 1.15 0.47 3:5
13 194.48 12.26 213 1.58 0.55 3.5
17 72.93 7.44 1.29 1.28 0.33 2.5
19 48.62 5.42 0.94 1.02 0.24 25
23 97.24 11.96 2.08 2.70 0.53 1
25 85.08 10.77 1.87 2.65 0.48 1
29 24.31 3.20 0.56 0.91 0.14 1
31 17.02 2.27 0.39 0.69 0.10 1
MU 1047.5 159.58 27.71 9.95 7.14 8
5.22 33
St Filter ( kVAr) TthFilter ( KVAr) L1t Filter (kVAr)
Cap Cap Cap ( )
1200 80*15 700 70*10 1470 170721 2834100
2 ](1)* 1200 80*15 680 40*17 1520 80*19 2858300
22 1200 80*15 720 80*9 1440 80*18 2781200
N2 o* 1200 80*15 750 50*15 1440 80*18 2847800
212 " 1200 80*15 770 70*11 1440 80*18 2840200
A2 g 1200 80*15 770 70*11 1400 70*20 2838800
ALy 1200 80*15 800 80*10 1360 80*17 2781900
A2 g* 1200 80*15 840 10*12 1360 80*17 2833700
22 % 1200 80*15 840 70*12 1330 70%19 2835400



5thFilter (kKVAr)

'l 1200
X 1260
ey 1260

~ 1260
v () 1260
) 1280

Y 1330
00" 1330
oy 1360
8.2* 1360
4" 1200
M2g" 1200
a2y* 1200

A - 10 RA
2.1
2.2

32
42
52

Sh7h 1h

Cap

80*15

70*18

70*18

70*18

70*18

80*16

70*19

70*19

80*17

80*17

80*15

80*15

80*15

TthFilter (kVAr)

880

720

750

800

840

800

750

770

720

750

700

680

680

Cap
80*11
80*9
50*15
80*10
70*12
80*10
50*15
70*11
80*9
50*15
70*10
40*17

40*17

05 07
05 07

05
05

A%

SYARY

1280

1360

1360

1280

1280

1280

1280

1280

1280

1280

1470

1470

1520

07
07

5%

11 hFilter (kVAr)

Cap

80*16
80*17
80*17
80*16
80*16
80*16
80*16
80*16
80*16
80*16
70*21
70*21

80*19

42

75

¢ )
2786700

2791000
2857600
2791700
2843500
2783300
2851700
2844100
2784000
2850600
2834100
2845800

2858300



5.283

Voltage Rating of Capacitor
Total kVAr of Capacitor
Tuning Point

Q-Factor

Size of each Capacitor
Number of Capacitor
Size of Inductor
Inductance Value
Resistance of Inductor
Capacitor Cost
Inductor Cost

Total Cost

5.24

Voltage Rating of Capacitor
Total kVAr of Capacitor
Tuning Point

Q-Factor

Size of each Capacitor
Number of Capacitor
Size of Inductor
Inductance Value
Resistance of Inductor
Capacitor Cost
Inductor Cost

Total Cost

5lh

Quantity
525
1200
4.66
60
80
15
1339.57
0.034
0.821
544500
462000
1006500

Tt

Quantity
525
720
6.66

60
80
9
775.39
0.027
0.958
326700
270600
597300

Unit
Volt
kVAr

kVAr
Unit

Arms

mOhm
Baht
Baht
Baht

Unit
Volt
kVAr

kVAr
Unit
Arms
mH
mOhm
Baht
Baht
Baht

76



5.25

Voltage Rating of Capacitor
Total kVAr of Capacitor
Tuning Point

Q-Factor

Size of each Capacitor
Number of Capacitor
Size of Inductor
Inductance Value
Resistance of Inductor
Capacitor Cost
Inductor Cost

Total Cost

11th

Quantity
525
1440
10.66
60
80
18
1480.37
0.005
0.299
653400
524000
1177400

MairiKOK tid « ilh|

11

Unit
Volt
kVAr

kVAr
Unit

Arms

mOhm
Baht
Baht

Baht

5.26 2.29

Bric*e



Voltage (Vrms )

500 600
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Current (Arms )
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3
5.21
5.26
System Transformer Harmonic Motor Load Linear Load
Load
12 kv 150 Hz 2000 kVA 800 kw 400 kw 1380 Volt 200 kw
MVAL= 100 12 kV/400V 380 Volt Efficiency = 90% 380 Volt
XR =10 Loss =30 kW Power factor ~ Power factor Power factor
2= =, 0.5 Lagging  0.75 Lagging 0.65 Lagging
1Lock Rotor = 6
5.27 Harmonic Load
Harmonie Order Mag (% 1) Harmonie Order Mag (% 1)
5 5.0 19 2.0
! 4.0 23 4.0
1 10.0 25 35
13 8.0 29 1.0
17 3.0 3 0.7
(). ( 7o)
?
528 529
5.28
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Sice
h Vot % h Vot % h Vot % h Vot %
1 380 100 19 940 247 1 12000 100 19 63.59 0.53
5 626 165 23 2264 596 5 4233 035 23 15310 1.28
770 184 25 2146 565 7 4735 039 25 14515 12
11 2744 722 29 7.06 186 11 18556 155 29 47.77 040
13 2590 682 31 527 139 13 17515 146 31 3661 0.30
17 1265 3.33 17 8554 0.71



5.29

81

Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
o (VoY) 383.68 V0, (Volt) 12005.36
THDV (%) 13.95 THOV(®) 2.99
: 5.30
530 0]
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
Order | Harm Source | Transformer | Motor | Linear Load System
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) | (%) Limit(%)

5 121.55 102.31 17.76 5.14 2.72 7

7 97.24 81.77 14.21 5.68 2.17 7
11 243.09 203.91 35.45 22.07 5.42 3.5
13 194.48 162.86 28.31 20.79 4.33 3.5
17 72.93 60.83 10.58 10.14 1.62 25
19 48.62 40.45 7.03 7:53 1.08 2.5
23 97.24 80.46 13.99 18.13 2.14 1
25 85.08 70.18 12.20 17.18 1.87 1
29 24.31 19.91 3.46 5.65 0.53 1
31 17.02 13.89 2.41 4.21 0.37 1
MY 382.63 320.28 55.67 42.56 8.51 8

3
|EEE std. 519-1992 5.30 11113 123

25 (

531

Expected Power factor
Filter Q factor

|EEE Std. 519-1992

531

5.32

0.95
60




5.32

Range of Tuning Point

~N Ol - =

13
1

Order 5 th
Order 7 th
Order 11 th
Order 13 th
(). (
533

5.33

Low Voltage Side
Volt % h Volt
380 100 19 0 3.10
209 055 23 7.68
066 017 25 735
758 200 29 246
777 205 31 185
409 1.08
5.34

Low Voltage Side
V., (Volt) 380.36
THDV (%) 4.34

5.35

4.5
6.5
10.5
12.5

5.34

%
0.82
2.02
1.93
0.65
0.49

4.9
6.9
10.9
12.9
)
High Voltage Side
h Vot % h Vot
1 12000 100 19  20.99
5 1413 012 23 5193
7 447 004 25 4972
11 5128 043 29 16.63
13 5256 044 31 1248
17 27167 0.23
High Voltage Side
v,, (Volt) 12000.52
THDV(%) 0.93

82

%
0.17
0.43
041
0.14
0.10
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5.35
Low Voltage Side High Voltage Side
Order | Harm Source | Transformer | Motor | Linear Load System
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) I (%) Limit(%)

5 121.55 34.17 5.93 1.72 1.53 7

7 97.24 .72 1.34 0.54 0.35 7
11 243.09 56.35 9.79 6.10 2.52 3.5
13 194.48 48.87 8.50 6.42 2.19 3.5
17 72.93 19.68 3.42 3.28 0.88 2.5
19 48.62 13.36 2.32 2.49 0.60 2.5
23 97.24 27.29 4.75 6.15 1.22 1
25 85.08 24.04 4.18 5.89 1.08 1
29 24.31 6.93 1.21 1.97 0.31 1
31 17.02 4,87 0.85 1.48 0.22 1
MY 382.63 93.54 16.26 13.22 4.19 8
5.36 3.2

St Filter ( KVAr) ThFilter ( KVAr )

Cap Cap ()

+14AQ 1760 80*22 1120 80*14 2401200

+13 AQ 1760 80*22 1140 60*19 2457900
+8AQ  +12AQ 1680 80*21 1200 80*15 2400400
t6AQ  +7AQ 1680 80*21 1260 70*18 2474000
+AQ  +5AQ 1600 80*20 1280 80*16 2399700
1600 80*20 1280 80*16 2399700

-AQ  -2AQ 1600 80*20 1330 70*19 2466100
-3AQ  -8AQ 1520 80*19 1360 80*17 2399000
-9AQ 1520 80*19 1400 70%20 2462300
-10AQ 1520 80*19 1440 80*18 2464000

-11 AQ 1440 80*18 1470 10%21 2450200

:AQ = 10 kVAr




5h Tt 5.37
537

Voltage Rating of Capacitor
Total kVAr of Capacitor
Tuning Point

Q-Factor

Size of each Capacitor
Number of Capacitor
Size of Inductor
Inductance Value
Resistance of Inductor
Capacitor Cost
Inductor Cost

Total Cost

5.38

Voltage Rating of Capacitor
Total kVAr of Capacitor
Tuning Point

Q-Factor

Size of each Capacitor
Number of Capacitor
Size of Inductor
Inductance Value
Resistance of Inductor
Capacitor Cost
Inductor Cost

Total Cost

5.38
5h

Quantity
525
1520
4.5
60
80
19
1483.52
0.027
0.638
726000
613200
1339000

t

Quantity
525
1360
6.5
60
80
17
1164.25
0.016
0.552
580800
479700
1060000

Unit
Volt
kVAr

kVAr

Unit

Arms

mOhm
Baht
Baht
Baht

Unit
Volt
kVAr

kVAr
Unit

Arms

mOhm
Baht
Baht
Baht

84
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